

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APEPAL NO.238/2012

MADHUKAR SHANKARRAO KALE ..VS.. MANISH RAVIRAJ UBHAD AND ORS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Courts orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. K.R. Lule, advocate for appellant

CORAM : M.N. GILANI, J.

DATED : 9.8.2012.

Admit on following substantial question of law:

1] Whether the learned Lower appellate court while reversing judgment and decree passed in favour of the appellant for specific performance of contract grossly erred on facts and in law in not granting even the alternate relief of refund of earnest money, to the extent of appellant's half share, when the suit relief was claimed by the appellant in the suit?

Call R & P

Issue notice to respondents.

JUDGE