

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Second Appeal No. 238 of 2012

Madhukar s/o Shankarrao Kale

Vs.

Manish s/o Raviraj Ubhad and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri K.R. Lule, counsel for appellant.

CORAM : M.T. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 7th January, 2014.

None for the respondents.

On the request of Shri Lule, the learned counsel
for the appellant, stand over to 17th **January, 2014.**

JUDGE