

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Second Appeal No. 238 of 2012

Madhukar s/o Shankarrao Kale

Vs.

Manish s/o Raviraj Ubhad and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri K.R. Lule, counsel for appellant.
Shri R.D. Bhuihar, counsel for R-1 to 4.
Shri S.A. Dutonde, counsel for R-5

CORAM : M.T. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 21st January, 2014.

Both the sides agree that the first appeal against the judgment and decree passed in Regular Civil Suit No. 78/1995 is pending between the parties in District Court at Wardha. The appeal arises out of the same issues between the parties, in view of the suit filed by the respondents for restraining the present appellant in interfering with the suit land by making a similar plea regarding the agreement of sale. In that view of the matter, instead of taking final hearing in the present appeal at present, it is hereby directed that as and when the same first appeal would be decided, any of the present parties may move this court for final hearing of the present appeal.

JUDGE