

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 238 OF 2012
(Madhukar Shankarrao Kale .v. Manish Raviraj Ubhad and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri K.R. Lule, Advocate for the appellant.
Shri R.D. Bhuibhar, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.
04TH FEBRUARY, 2014.

Heard.

Perused the order dated 21st January, 2014. By the said order, this Court directed the office to place the appeal for hearing when the parties would move this Court for final hearing of the present appeal, on the backdrop of the fact that the First Appeal challenging the judgment and decree in Regular Civil Suit No. 78 of 1995 which is pending between the parties in District Court is decided.

List the matter accordingly.

JUDGE

*rrg.